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National Park Service, Northeast Region 

What’s Happening Right Now... Increasing Smileage in 2008 
Community-Based Conservation: 
New Projects:   26 

Continuing Projects:  35 

Consultations:  28 
 

Serving: 
13 States and NYC 
 

18 Staff with over a century  
of experience guiding  
community-based  
conservation 
 

10 Office locations 
 
 



Contact Us 

SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY 
Sherry Peck 
sherry_peck@nps.gov 
(215) 597-6478 
 
NEW YORK CITY 
Joanne Dittersdorf 
joanne_dittersdorf@nps.gov 
(212) 677-2003 
 
NEW YORK STATE 
Karl Beard 
karl_beard@nps.gov 
(845) 229-9115 ext. 34 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Helen Mahan 
helen_mahan@nps.gov 
(215) 597-6483 
 
VERMONT 
Jennifer Waite 
jennifer_waite@nps.gov 
(802) 457-3368 ext. 21 
 
VIRGINIA 
Ursula Lemanski 
ursula_lemanski@nps.gov 
(703) 431-7728 
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Peggy Pings 
mpings@wvu.edu 
(304) 293-2941 ext. 2446 
 
GROUNDWORK USA 
Douglas Evans 
douglas_evans@nps.gov 

CONNECTICUT/ 
RHODE ISLAND 
John Monroe 
john_monroe@nps.gov 
(617) 223-5049 
 
DELAWARE 
Julie Bell 
julie_bell@nps.gov 
(215) 597-6473 
 
MAINE 
Burnham Martin 
burnham_martin@nps.gov 
(207) 725-4934 
 
Julie Isbill 
julie_isbill@nps.gov 
(207) 725-5028 
 
MARYLAND 
Wink Hastings 
whasting@chesapeakebay.net 
(410) 267-5787 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Charles Tracy 
charles_tracy@nps.gov 
(617) 223-5210 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Lelia Mellen 
lelia_mellen@nps.gov 
(802) 457-3368 ext. 14 
 
NORTHERN NEW JERSEY 
Jerry Willis 
jerry _willis@nps.gov 

STEVE GOLDEN 
PROGRAM MANAGER 
steve_golden@nps.gov 
(617) 223-5123 
National Park Service 
15 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109-3572 

DAVE LANGE 
PROGRAM MANAGER 
david_a_lange@nps.gov 
(215) 597-6477 
National Park Service 
200 Chestnut Street, Third Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 

Program Managers 

Regional Contacts 

 

The Rivers, Trails and Conservation Assistance 
(RTCA) Program provides staff time and techni-
cal assistance for 1-2 years to projects that need 
an extra hand to take the next leap forward.  
We’d love to talk with you about ways we might 
be able to work together. Please: 
 

• Call or e-mail us (see regional contacts) 
 

• Visit our Web site, www.nps.gov/rtca 
 

• Sign up for our RTCA Northeast region 
monthly e-newsletter, which contains  
targeted information to help you, by 
emailing jennifer_ricciardi@nps.gov. 

"We’re ready to work with communities in every 
state in the Northeast to encourage local action 
and environmental stewardship." 

Dennis Reidenbach  
Regional Director, NPS Northeast Region 

We look forward to working with you. 

The Application Deadline is  
August 1, 2008 
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